

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6284/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CR No. 4348/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH
VERSUS
OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, who has filed appearance for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2, confirms that he will also file appearance for
respondent Nos. 5 to 8. The petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as
unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 9 are concerned before 22.4.2008.

Office is directed to be careful in issuing the notices more particularly
in referring the number of respondents in the notice as well as in the Office
Report,it must be as per the cause list, without fail.

List the matter on 22.4.2008.