

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6284/2007

AMAR SINGH  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

OM PRAKASH & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is statement in an application for bringing Legal Representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 9 that petitioner has came to know about the status of the concerned litigant by an intimation from the learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 8 only on 25th April, 2008.

On verification it is found that no proof of such intimation is filed on record with such application. The present SLP seems to be arising out of the order in Civil Revision No. 4348/2006 before Punjab and Haryana High Court against an order dated 8th January, 2007. Wherein these respondents are shown as such whereas the copy of the death certificate by the respondent discloses that the concerned respondent has died in the year 2001 and 1993. In view of such fact, petitioner has to disclose the correct status of the unserved respondents before the Trial Court and produce proper proof of knowledge about the date of death of such respondent.

List the matter on 24th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar