

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6284/2007

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Shalender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Interim Application filed for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 9 is allowed, as prayed for.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Fresh notice to the legal representatives be issued.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 5-12-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar